

Immunization Programs and Vaccine Preventable Diseases Service 655 West 12th Avenue Vancouver, BC V5Z 4R4

Tel 604.707.2548 Fax 604.707.2515 www.bccdc.ca

Date: December 22, 2023 Administrative Circular: 2023:35

ATTN: Medical Health Officers and Branch Offices

Public Health Nursing Administrators and Assistant Administrators

Holders of Communicable Disease Control Manuals

Re: Update to Communicable Disease Control Manual, Chapter 2: Immunization, Part 4 – Biological Products

Part 4 - Biological Products

COVID-19 Vaccines

COVID-19 Vaccine Nuvaxovid™ XBB.1.5 (Novavax)

An additional footnote has been added to indicate "for a period of time, Novavax, Inc. will distribute product vials, cartons and a printed package insert labelled as 'Novavax COVID-19 Vaccine, Adjuvanted (2023-2024 Formula)' with non-Canadian, English-only labelling. All vaccine with non-Canadian labels will expire July 31, 2024. This date has been approved by Health Canada."

Please remove page numbers: 1-3 dated December 2023 Please add new page numbers: 1-3 dated December 22, 2023

COVID-19 Vaccine Nuvaxovid™ (Novavax)

This product page has been removed from the BC Immunization Manual.

Please remove page numbers: 1-3 dated September 2023

Please also remove the Title Page and Table of Contents for Part 4 – Biological Products dated December 2023 and replace with the enclosed updated Title Page and Table of Contents dated December 22, 2023.





BC Centre for Disease Control Provincial Health Services Authority

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Stephanie Meier, Senior Practice Leader, BCCDC (telephone: 604-707-2577 / email: stephanie.meier@bccdc.ca).

Sincerely,

Monika Naus MD MHSc FRCPC FACPM

Medical Director

Immunization Programs and Vaccine Preventable Diseases Service

BC Centre for Disease Control

pc:

Provincial Health Officer

Dr. Bonnie Henry

BC Ministry of Health,

Communicable Disease Prevention and Control,

Population & Public Health Division:

Bethany McMullen

Senior Director, Immunization Strategy

Brian Sagar

A/Executive Director



